ORIGINAL



LIVE UNITED...



PO Box 1274, Nogales, AZ 85621 / Phone: 520-761-1840 / Fax: 520-761-1845 Email: <u>uwscc@qwestoffice.net</u> / Website: <u>www.unitedwaysccaz.org</u>

February 29, 2016

Unisource Energy Services Attn: Mr. Roberto Guevarra 861 W. Mariposa Road Nogales, AZ 85621

Uns Electric, elnc. - Rate Case BOCKET NO: E-04204A-15-0142

Dear Mr. Guevarra

On behalf of the Board of Directors of United Way of Santa Cruz County, I want to thank your company for your generous donations throughout the years. We are very fortunate to have a partnership with your company, which strives to shows it's corporate citizenship by supporting non-profit agencies in the community. As you know Unisource has been an Alexis De Toqueville Society donor for over fifteen years (donating over \$10,000.00 a year) for the last fifteen years through the company, and allowing the employee campaign and corporate match. It is through companies like yours that help us continue with our mission. Please accept our sincere appreciation for your continuous contribution. The United Way of Santa Cruz County is truly grateful.

As you know, needy families and individuals in our community go without proper food, shelter, and essential medical care every day due to a variety of factors including low wages, job loss, injuries, illness, age, domestic violence, or divorce. While all of us are susceptible to hard times, children and the elderly are at the most risk, and they make up the largest number of clients we serve. And of course the donation for our diaper bank!

With the generous support and contributions like your foundation, we will be able to help many of these families and individuals not only to meet essential daily needs, but to work toward a brighter future with programs in job training, education, counseling, elderly assistance, and temporary housing.

Your support of the United Way of Santa Cruz County is deeply appreciated and makes a definite difference to our community. Thank you once again.

Sincerely,

Marcela Chavez Executive Director

United Way of Santa Cruz County

ES IN U.S. Z. HUW 9102 Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

DOCKET CONTE AZ-CORP CURREL RECEIVED

MAR 0 2 2016

DOCKETED BY